MAR 1 6 1959

FORM PTO 1595

03-26-1999



100994800 PATENTS ONLY Docket No. RD-26,270

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

D\$

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nick A. VanStralen General Electric Company Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: One River Road 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: NY ZIP: 12345 City: Schenectady Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: Dec 1, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Dec 1, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/201,376 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41....\$40.00 Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Enclosed Bldg. K-1, Salamone Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle 8. Deposit account number: 07-0868 State: NY ZIP: 12301 City: Schenectady 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing 03/25/1999 JSHABAZZ, 00000056 Q70868 09201376 Total number of pages/including cover sheet, attachments and document 01 FC:581 kp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0858

				Docket Number		
	ASSIGNMENT			RD-26,270		
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)						
Richard Lo			Delanson,			
	hammed Wassel Al-Dhahir	of	Niskayuna,			
Mark Lewi		of	Burnt Hills,			
John Ande	rson Fergus Ross	of	Niskayuna,			
John Erik I	<u> </u>	of	Ballston La			
	ew Van Stralen	of	Schenectad			
		of		,		
		of				
		of				
		of				
		of				
		of				
		of				
		of				
		of				
		of				
sell and assign to General Ele interest in and to the improve		ation, its	successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and		
SYSTEM AND METHOD I	FOR MITIGATING MULTIPATH	EFFEC.	TS IN TELE	VISION SYSTEMS		
		···				
invented by me (us), as descr	ibed in the application for United St	ates pate	ent			
executed concurr	ently herewith, or					
	09/201,376 , filed 11/30/9					
	09/201,3/6 , med <u>11/30/9</u>	98				
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues,						
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and						
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting						
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any						
facts known to me respecting	said improvements and testify in an	ıy legal p	roceeding, si	gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional,		
	ations, make all rightful oaths and g					
successors, assigns, and non	ninees to obtain and enforce proper	patent p	rotection for s	said improvements in all countries.		
1/5/99	7	1	Back.	. O Louis Falls		
Doto			Werite	a many		
2 Date		F	Richard Louis	s Frey		
State of NEW YORK) \$S:					
County of SCHENECTAD	<u> </u>					
This	day of pouring	,	19 <u>19</u> , be	fore me personally came the		
ahovo-namod	Richard Louis Frey		to me nero	anally known as the individual who		
above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own						
free will for the purposes to		tria	Horonia exe	desired and define of morning Own		
• • •	JOANNE A. SMITH		_			
Seal	Notery Public in the State of New York	\ \V.	417120	LI Sprin		
Seal	Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5068633	-	(Nota	ary Public)		
	My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000					

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0859

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-26,270

	NAOFAL MOHAMMED WASSEL AL-DHALIES
12/1/98	N. N. W-Al-DEZI
Date	Naofal Mohammed Wassel Al-Dhahir
State ofNEW YORK) SS:	
County of SCHENECTADY	
^	
This day of	2. Dec, 1998, before me personally came
the above-namedNaofal Mohammed Wa	ssel Al-Dhahir to me personally known as the
	ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes th	
JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New	
Qualified in Schenectady Co	Canus (Doute
No. 01SM5066633 Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2	2000 (Notary Public)
11-20-98	Mark Jours In M
Date	Mark Lewis Grabb
	Walk Edwid Grabb
State of NEW YORK) SS:	
County of SCHENECTADY	
<u> </u>	22 bcc, 1998, before me personally came
Mark Lewis G	rabb
the above-named	to me personally known as the nt, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	
JOANNE A. SMITH	
Notary Public in the State of New York	$\bigcirc \infty$
Qualified in Schenectady Co. Seal No. 01SM5068633	(Notary Public)
My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000	(Notary Public)
^ -	
lh 7 1999	(Ich Anders fer 1)_
Date	John Anderson Fergus Ross
State ofNEW YORK) SS:	
County of SCHENECTADY	
County of	
This day of	ary, 1999, before me personally came
the above-named John Anderson Fe	ergus Ross to me personally known as the
	to me personally known as the nt, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	
JOANNE A. SMITH	_
Notary Public in the State of New York	
Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5068633 Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000	Jainia Gricon
Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000	(Notary Public)

REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-26,270
12/1/1998	1/1
Date	n Erik Hershey
	Linkingsicy
State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This 13th day of Wilcon bec, 195	$\underline{\mathcal{S}}$, before me personally came
the above-namedto	me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	o me that he/she executed the
JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York	$\bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{I}} A_i$
Qualified in Schenectady Co. 141772	ary Public)
My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000	/ 2/
	chew Ven Show
Date Nick A	andrew Van Stralen
State of NEW YORK SS:	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This 15t day of Dillens bez, 1958	_, before me personally came
the above-named Nick Andrew Van Stralen to	me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me that he/she executed the
JOANNE A. SMITH	
Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 015M5069633	Comen
Seal No. 01SM5068633 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000 (Nota	ary Public)
Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This day of, 19	, before me personally came
the above-named to r	ne personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me that he/she executed the
Seal (Nota	ry Public)

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/16/1999

PATENT

Docket Number

REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0861